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809. 811. 313, 315 and 317 MARKET STREET

Hood ThomaB W., stonemason, r. 651 Clay
Hood William, Chief Engineer Southern Pacific

Co., NE cor Fourth and Townsend, room 79,

r. 612 Van Ness Av
Hood W. M., r. 514 Bush
Hood Worthen, clerk H. S. Crocker Co., r. 703^Taylor
Hooe Bun F., salesman Price Berlin Co., r. Oakland
Hoogkamer William G., grader, 330 Pine, room 11

HoogB Alert, clerk L. F. Dunand, r. 202 Fillmore
Hoogs Frank L., theatrical manager, r. 202 Fillmore
Hoogs M. A. Mrs., teacher Pacific Heights School, r.

Oakland
Hoogs William H. Mrs., widow, r. 202 Fillmore
Hoogs William W., clerk W. B. Marshutz & Co., r,

Oakland
Hook Alexander E., machinist, r. 393, 6th
Hooli and Ladder Co. IVo. 1, S. F. F. D., 22

O'Farrell
Hook and Ladder Co. No. S, S. F. F. D., 627

Broadway
Hook and Ladder Co. No. 3, S. F. F. D., S s

Market bet Tenth and Eleventh
Hook and Ladder Co. No. 4, S. F. F. D., 12U

Pacific

Hook and Ladder Co. No. 5, S. F. F. D., Ss
Post bet Webster and Fillmore

Hook Benjamin F., miner, r. 1418 Taylor
Hook Charles, r. 1703 Kearny
Hook Charles O., shoecutter, r. 202, 4th Av
Hook Harry, watchman, r. 912 Broadway
Hook Henry, cashier Custom House, r. Oakland
Hook Henry H., foreman Rosenthal, Feder & Co., r.

1320 Market
Hook Henry P., clerk U. S. Mall Railway Service, r.

Iowa nr Solano
Hook Henry W., carpenter, r. Iowa nr Solano
Hook James, waiter, r. 73 Tehama
Hook Michael R., edge trimmer, r. 679 Clementina
Hook Nellie, widow, r. 6 Scheerer PI
Hook Patrick, longshoreman, r. 7 Rushton PI
Hook Stewart H., machinist, r 912 Broadway
Hook Theodore Mrs., widow, r. 228 Webster
Hook William W., 11 tUogrographer, r. 912 Broadway
Hooke M, C. Mrs., widow, r. 318, Ist
Hooke M. Louise, widow, r. 3}^ Beaver
Hooke William F,, clerk, r. 318, 1st
Hooker Charles G., r. 917 Bush
Hooker C. Osgood (Truman, Hooker & Co.) r. Bohe-

mian Club
Hooker Henry B., newstand S. P. C. Ry. depot, foot

Market, r. Alameda
Hooker Herbert, elevatorman, r. 25 M, 6th
Hooker John, seaman, r. 249 Steuart
Hooker Joseph W., salesman Thomas Day & Co.,

r. 716 Ivy Av
Hooker R. C. (Hooker & Fritsch) 336 Pine
Hooker Thomas, wlreworker, r. 419, 27th
Hooker Thomas M., laborer, r. 251 Tehama
Hooker & Fritsch (R. C. Hooker and Emil Fritsch)

stock brokers, 336 Pine
Hoole Edward H., bookkeeper Cal. Electrical Works,

r. 821 Webster
Hoonriche Henry, salesman Smith's Cash Store, r. 423

Stevenson
Hooper A., r. 326 Ellis
Hooper Aaron (Hooper & Heldrlch) r. 19}^ Shotwell
Hooper Albert C, exchange teller First National

Bank, r. 2201 Laguna
Hooper Arthur A. (Hooper & Jennings) r.cor Califor-

nia and Deviaadero

HOOPER C. A. & CO. (Carles
A. and George AV. Hooper) agents Ex-
ceLsior Red'%vood Co. , rougli and dressed
lumber, moldings, tanks, etc., SE cor
Fourtb and Cbannel, office NE cor Cal-
ifornia and Front

Hooper Charles, clerk Oscar Foss, r. 409 Jersey
Hooper Charles, laborer, r. NW cor Maple and Wash-

ington
Hooper Charles A. (0. A. Hooper & Co.) r. 733 Ash-

bury
Hooper Charles 0., shoe cutter, r. 1227, 26th
Hooper Charles H., r. 409 Jersey
Hooper Charles L., laundryman, r. 310, 17th
Hooper E. A. Mrs., dressmaker, r. 335 Geary
Hooper Edward J., solicitor Badt, Jacobs & Brandon,

r. 1111 Sutter
Hooper Edward M., brickmason, r. 309 Waller
Hooper Edwin (Bewick, Moreing & Hooper) r. Cos-

mos Club
Hooper F. E. Mrs., r. 776 Howard
Hooper F. P. & J. A. (Frank P. and John A.)

lumber dealers, office 4 California
Hooper Frank D., bartender, r. 19 H Shotwell
Hooper Frank P. (F. P. & J. A. Hooper) r. 2741 Cali-

fornia
Hooper Fred E., clerk, r. 409 Jersey
Hooper George W. (0. A. Hooper & Co.) r. 1223 Jones
Hooper Henry O., r. 1132 Pine
Hooper James, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Hooper James M., butcher, r. 5 Hampshire
Hooper James P., boatbuilder, r. 171 Perry
Hooper Jane, widow, r. 437 J^, 4th
Hooper Jeremiah, bartender, r. 1 Ewer PI
Hooper Jolin, grain merchant, office 4 Calilornia, 1

r. 2741 Califoruia
Hooper John A. (F. P. & J. A. Hooper) r. 2201 Laguna
Hooper John B., carpenter, r. 1102 Scott
Hooper John M., collector, r. 1220 Market
Hooper Joseph G., assistant receiving teller First Na-

tional Bank, r. Occidental Hotel
Hooper Otto, laborer, r. 429 Clementina
Hooper Ralph B., agent Johnson & Higgins (New

York) office 315 California, r. 1001 Pine
Hooper Rebecca E. Miss, stenographer Hinckley,

Spiers & Hayes, r. 1132 Pine
Hooper Robert E., blacksmith, r. 171 Perry
Hooper Robert J., hall boy Pacific Union Club
Hooper Samuel A., horse trainer, r. 409 Jersey
Hooper Thomas B., porter Cal. Electric Light Co., r.

1051 Bryant
Hooper Thomas E., gardener, r. 2607 Larkin
Hooper Walter, marble worker, r. 1102 Scott
Hooper W. B. Miss, operator W. U. Tel. Co., r. Ill

Devisadero
Hooper William, collector, r. 437^, 4th
Hooper William, glnssbender, r. 806)4 Valencia
Hooper William, plasterer, r. 202, 6th

Hooper William B., manager Occidental Hotel,

E s Montgomery bet Sutter and Bush
Hooper William J., teamster, r. 115 Clinton
Hooper William L., boatbuilder. r. 171 Perry
Hooper Willi,.m T., policeman, r. 1525 Baker
Hooper & Heidrich (Aaron Hooper and Frank A.

Heidrich) liquors, 121 Montgomery

HOOPER & JENNINGS
(Arlbur A. Hooper and George Jen-
nings) successors to Tbomas Jennings,
Trbolesale grocers, dealers in butter,
provisions, etc., 313-315 Front

Hooper William, upholsterer, r. 242% Clara

Hoopes W., foreman Edison General Electric Co.

Hoops Frederick, porter, r. 1506 Mason
Hoops John, candymaker, r. 1506 Mason
Hoops John, steward, r. 1236 Folsom
Hoos Henry, gripman, r. 1205 Hayes
Hoover J. F., printer, r. 9SSH Capp
Hoover John C. (Hoover & Price) r. 2105 Bush
Hoover John W., stableman, r. 5 Washington
Hoover Ralph, assistant engineer, r. Indiana nr Si-

erra
Hoover Thomas, r. 719 Howard

SAVINGS BANK.
PAYS HIGHEST BATES OF INTEREST.

MARKET AND FOURTH STREETS.

PALMER & REY,
ATJXILIARY PUBLISHERS

AND NEWSPAPER
ADVERTISING AGENTS, 4fl5SaiiS0ESt.,S.F


